



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16619/2023 & CM APPL. 66933/2023**

KRISHNA DUTTA PANDEY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Kr. Bhargava, Ms.
Niharika Punj and Mr. Satyarth
Sinha, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, SPC with Ms.
Vidhi Gupta, Govt. Pleader with Mr.
Francis Fernandes, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **22.05.2024**

Re-notify on December 2, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 22, 2024/jg