



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16619/2023 & CM APPL. 66933/2023**
KRISHNA DUTTA PANDEYPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Abhay** Bhargava,
Ms.Khushi, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: **Mr.Jagdish Chandra, CGSC,**
Mr.Shubham Kr.Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
02.12.2024

1. The learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks further time as a last opportunity to file the counter affidavit.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.
3. List on 19th May, 2025.
4. *Interim* order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

DECEMBER 2, 2024/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any